## **RESOLUTION NO. 2009-54**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUISUN CITY ADOPTING THE FY 2009-10 SALARY RESOLUTION

**WHEREAS,** on December 18, 2007, the City Council approved a three-year MOU with the Suisun City Police Officers' Association that provides for cost-of-living adjustments effective January 1, 2009 and July 1, 2009; and

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2007, the City Council approved a three-year MOU with the Suisun City Employees' Association that provides for a cost-of-living adjustment effective January 1, 2009; and

WHEREAS, on July 5, 1994, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 94-46 which provides that the City Manager is authorized to adjust the compensation of management employees by the same factors contained in the MOUs with the City's other bargaining groups; and

**WHEREAS,** the attached revised Exhibit A would implement those adjustments for FY 2009-10.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of City of Suisun City that the consolidated Salary Resolution, attached as Exhibit A, shall be and is hereby adopted and, and shall remain in effect unless or until it is amended by Resolution of the City Council of the City of Suisun City. All previously adopted Resolutions that may be in conflict with this Resolution are hereby rescinded.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the amounts indicated as monthly compensation are for comparison purposes only. The hourly compensation amounts indicated shall be the basis for compensation for all job classes listed in Exhibit A. Temporary employees may be compensated at the hourly rate for any applicable job class listed in Exhibit A.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Suisun City held on Tuesday the 16<sup>th</sup> day of June 2009 by the following vote:

AYES:	Councilmembers:	Day, Derting, Hudson, Sanchez, Segala
NOES:	Councilmembers:	None
<b>ABSENT:</b>	Councilmembers:	None
<b>ABSTAIN:</b>	Councilmembers:	None

**WITNESS** my hand and the seal of said City this 16<sup>th</sup> day of June 2009.

Linda Hobson, CMC City Clerk